MS-2379
Don Munday manuscripts and Phyllis Munday papers
Originals 1907-1983 1.1 m

Box File Title Date
Manuscripts, Articles And Short Stories

Alpine Club of Canada. Camp

Alpine Club of Canada. Formation
Alpine Club of Canada. Training
Among the Fiords of Western Canada
Amor de Cosmos inspired Alfred Waddington's
Cariboo Road

At the Shadows End

The Bear Gun

Bears Have Personality

Blame Eve for It

Blood and Gold in Fraser Canyon
The Boldest Thieves in Birdland
Boundary

Canadian Climbing Adventures

The Capture of the Triangle

Cariboo

The Cathedral Group

Citadels Against Hard Times
Climbers Guide to the Coast Mountains of B.C.
Coast Range Glaciation

A Coast Range Pioneer

Coastwise Memories

Crossing Emerald Pass in a Blizzard
David Thompson's Lost Summer
Death in the Coast Range

Disciples of Destruction

Discovering Garibaldi Park on Skis
Discovery Posts at Loch Lomond
Eagles as Water-Birds

The Eagle's Foray

Enemies in Distress

Exploring Garibaldi Park on Skis

The Fight for the Gold Mine

The Fire Bird

First Ascent of Mt. Sir Richard
Fitzsimmons [Creek]

Forgotten Explorer

Further Glacial Observations in the Coast Mountains
Garibaldi Park

Geikie [Mountain]

PR RRR
PR RR R

RPRRRRRPRRPRPRRRRPRPRPRRRPRRPRPRPRRERRPRRPRPRPRRERRRRPRRERRERRRER
WOONNNNN~NOOODOODOOOOUIUTIUICIURNARNMDNDNDNWNNNNNNER R

MS-2379 Don Munday manuscripts and Phyllis Munday papers 1907-1983
G:\RSD\@ORCS09\13050.20\MS-2379.D0OC:2016/05/19 Page 1



1 8 Glaciers of Garibaldi Park

1 8 Graveyard Point

1 8 The Grey Watcher

1 8 Grief Point

1 9 Grizzly Bears are Vengeful

1 9 The Grizzly's Cache

1 9 Hate on a Precipice

1 9 High Haven

1 9 I Will Lift Up Mine Eyes

1 9 In the Ha-lltsuk Range

1 10 The Inner Strand

1 10 Justice for David Douglas

1 10 The King of the Timber Thieves

1 10 The Lair of the Lynn Valley Glacier

1 10 The Lions Group

1 10 The Loneliest Valley in British Columbia.

1 10 Lost

1 11 The Man-Hunt

1 11 Matches in Wet Weather

1 11 Memorandum to Accompany Sketch Map of a
Section of the Coast Range

1 11 Misfortune Mike

1 12 Mount Garibaldi

1 13 Mount Hanover

1 13 Mount Mamquam

1 13 Mount Queen Bess

1 13 Mount Reliance

1 13 Mount Sargstad

1 14 Mount Seymour

1 14 Mount Thompson by North Face

1 14 Mountain Escapades

1 14 Mountain Mysteries

1 14 Mountain Rescue

1 15 The Mountaineer

2 1 Mystery Mountain (Mt. Waddington) and Great
Glaciers of Coast Mountains of Canada.

2 2 The Mystery Mountain Region as a National Park

2 2 The Myth of the White Buffalo

2 2 New Challenges to Canadian Climbers

2 2 Old Crooked Trees

2 2 The Oldest Trees in Canada

2 3 On the Trail with a Fraser Valley Pioneer

2 3 Ornery From the Hoofs Up

2 3 A Pacific Coast Pirate

2 3 A Pact with Destruction

2 3 Peaks at the Head of Pitt River

2 3 The Phantom Storm

2 4 Photography: various articles

MS-2379 Don Munday manuscripts and Phyllis Munday papers 1907-1983
G:\RSD\@ORCS09\13050.20\MS-2379.DOC:2016/05/19 Page 2

1928



Pigs in Grizzly Pasture

The Pipes of Pan. No. 2.

[The Premier Group]

The Rainbow Adventure

Real Grizzly Trails

A Rebel at Large

A Remote Waterfall in the Coast Mountains of British
Columbia

The Repentance of Tso-Loss

The River Never Forgets

The Sawtooth Group

Second Complete Ascent of Mount Waddington
Secret of Spruce River

Seeing Red in Thunderbird-Land

The Seymour Trall

Ski Adventures in the Coast Range
Ski-ing Possibilities of Mt. Robson District
The Sky Pilot

The Sleeping Beauty (Mt. Crown)

Snow and Ice Research Conference
Sport of Mountain Storm

Spring Ski-ing in Wedge Pass

Stroking the Camel

Summer Camp of B.C. Mountaineering Club
Testing a Sense of Humor

That Terrible Snow-peaked Range

Those Mysterious Ice Worms

To the Waddington Area "The Easy Way"
The Twisted Face

"Twixt Cloud and Sky

Up Where Winter is Welcome

A Veteran Guide Retires

Vine Maple

The Voice in the Mist

Vulcan's Valley

West Coast Pioneers

A Western Road that Led to War

10 When Courage Falils

10 Why Not British Columbian Mountain Guides?
10 A Wilderness Bridge

10 Wilderness Riddles

10 Wilderness Shoe Repairs

10 Wilderness Underworld

10 Wings to the Mountains

10 A Woman Against a Grizzly

10 Writing on the Wall

10 Yellowhead Pass

11 Untitled [Bear story]

11 Untitled [Bear story]

NDNMNNNDNDDNDDN
o1 o1 01010101 01

OO OOVOWOWWOWWOWOWMWWOWMWWWMLwWOONNNNNNINNOOOOO O)O) O

NNDNDNDNPNNDDNPNDNDNONDDNPNPNNONDNDNDNONNNDDNDNONDNONDDNPNDNDNONDNDDNNONDNDNDNDNDDNDNDNDNDDNDNNDNNNDNDDNDDNDDN

MS-2379 Don Munday manuscripts and Phyllis Munday papers 1907-1983
G:\RSD\@ORCS09\13050.20\MS-2379.DOC:2016/05/19 Page 3

1912

1913

1914

23 May 1920



2 11 Untitled [Beginning Mountaineers]

2 11 Untitled [Helicopter Rescue]

2 11 Untitled [Mount Ida]

2 11 Untitled [Mount Meslilloet]

2 11 Untitled [Tenderfoot Climbers]

2 12 Untitled and incomplete pieces
Manuscripts: Full Length Fiction And Non-Fiction

3 1 Adventure Trails of British Columbia

3 2 The Fighting Forty-Seventh. First draft

3 3 The Fighting Forty-Seventh. Second draft

3 4 Mountain Flowers of Canada. First draft

4 1 Mountain Flowers of Canada. Second draft

4 2 The Mystery Mountain Adventure

4 3 Mystery Mountain and the Coast Range/The
Unknown Mountain

4 4 Mystery Mountain and the Coast Range/The
Unknown Mountain

4 5 Mystery Mountain and the Coast Range/The
Unknown Mountain

5 1 The Port O'Vanished Dreams

5 2 Rocky Mountain Wanderings

5 3 Skyline Lodge

6 1 The Shadow-Walker

6 2 Western Wilderness Trails. Version 1

6 3 Western Wilderness Trails. Version 2

6 4 Wilderness Bears

6 5 Untitled short story

7 1 Untrodden Sky Lines

7 2 Western Adventurers
Research Notes

8 1 Adventurers

8 2 Bears

8 3 William Downie

8 4 Capt. James Jones

8 5 Walter Moberly

8 6 Mountains and Photography

8 7 Plants

8 8 Plants, etc.

8 9 Mount Waddington

8 10 Miscellaneous

MS-2379 Don Munday manuscripts and Phyllis Munday papers 1907-1983
G:\RSD\@ORCS09\13050.20\MS-2379.DOC:2016/05/19 Page 4



O O O O OO OO

O O O O O o

(o]

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

10
10

10
10

11

OCooO~NOOUITPA~WDNPE

O©Ooo~NOOUITPA~WDNPE

12
13

Correspondence, Book Reviews, Poetry, Etc.

Correspondence

Correspondence

Alpine Club of Canada

Alpine Club of Canada. Photographic Competitions
British Glaciological Society

British Columbia Mountaineering Club

International Commission of Snow and Glaciers
Sub-Committee on Snow and Ice Research
Memoranda of Agreement with Christy and Moore

Book Reviews
Clippings
Poetry

Poetry

Grub lists

K. Capes, ed. Exploring Strathcona Park, Vancouver

Island. From the diaries of Geoffrey B. Capes
Sir C.E. Denny. Four Hundred Miles Down the
Peace River in a Dugout.

Herbert E. Ives. An lll-fated Summer in British
Columbia.

F.V. Longstaff. Notes for slide show.

Diaries, Notes And Correspondence By Phyllis B.
Munday

Diaries

Diaries

Diaries

Diaries

Diaries

Diaries
Correspondence
Alpine Club of Canada
Lecture notes

Biography

Citation for Honourary Doctor of Laws, University of
Victoria

B.C. Woman first on Mt. Robson

Mountain memories

Scrapbook containing newspaper clippings

MS-2379 Don Munday manuscripts and Phyllis Munday papers 1907-1983
G:\RSD\@ORCS09\13050.20\MS-2379.DOC:2016/05/19 Page 5

1928-1946
1947-1949
1929-1954
1939-1960
1949

1946-1947
1948

1947 and
1948

1929-1950
1908
1907

1931

1926-1930
1931-1932
1933-1936
1937

1938-1939
1940-1947
1939, 1949
1952-1953
1962-1965;
1970-1976

1983

1924

[1910-1948]



