Box	File	Title	Date
		Manuscripts, Articles And Short Stories	
1	1	Alpine Club of Canada. Camp	
1	1	Alpine Club of Canada. Formation	
1	1	Alpine Club of Canada. Training	
1	1	Among the Fiords of Western Canada	
1	1	Amor de Cosmos inspired Alfred Waddington's	
		Cariboo Road	
1	1	At the Shadows End	
1	1	The Bear Gun	
1	2	Bears Have Personality	
1	2	Blame Eve for It	
1	2	Blood and Gold in Fraser Canyon	
1	2	The Boldest Thieves in Birdland	
1	2	Boundary	
1	2	Canadian Climbing Adventures	
1	3	The Capture of the Triangle	
1	4	Cariboo	
1	4	The Cathedral Group	
1	4	Citadels Against Hard Times	
1	4	Climbers Guide to the Coast Mountains of B.C.	
1	4	Coast Range Glaciation	
1	5	A Coast Range Pioneer	
1	5	Coastwise Memories	
1	5	Crossing Emerald Pass in a Blizzard	
1	5	David Thompson's Lost Summer	
1	5	Death in the Coast Range	
1	6	Disciples of Destruction	
1	6	Discovering Garibaldi Park on Skis	
1	6	Discovery Posts at Loch Lomond	
1	6	Eagles as Water-Birds	
1	6	The Eagle's Foray	
1	6	Enemies in Distress	
1	7	Exploring Garibaldi Park on Skis	
1	7	The Fight for the Gold Mine The Fire Bird	
1	7		
1 1	7 7	First Ascent of Mt. Sir Richard	
:	7	Fitzsimmons [Creek]	
1	7	Forgotten Explorer  Further Clasial Observations in the Coast Mountains	
1	8	Further Glacial Observations in the Coast Mountains	
1	8 8	Garibaldi Park	
1	0	Geikie [Mountain]	

1	8	Glaciers of Garibaldi Park	
1	8	Graveyard Point	
1	8	The Grey Watcher Grief Point	
1	8		
1	9	Grizzly Bears are Vengeful	
1	9	The Grizzly's Cache	
1	9 9	Hate on a Precipice	
1 1	9	High Haven	
1	9	I Will Lift Up Mine Eyes	
1	9 10	In the Ha-Iltsuk Range The Inner Strand	
1	10		
	10	Justice for David Douglas The King of the Timber Thieves	
1 1	10	The Lair of the Lynn Valley Glacier	
1	10	The Line Group	
	10	·	
1	10	The Loneliest Valley in British Columbia. Lost	
1 1	11	The Man-Hunt	
1	11	Matches in Wet Weather	
1	11		1928
ı	11	Memorandum to Accompany Sketch Map of a Section of the Coast Range	1920
1	11	Misfortune Mike	
1	12	Mount Garibaldi	
1	13	Mount Hanover	
1	13	Mount Mamquam	
1	13	Mount Queen Bess	
1	13	Mount Reliance	
1	13	Mount Sargstad	
1	14	Mount Seymour	
1	14	Mount Thompson by North Face	
1	14	Mountain Escapades	
1	14	Mountain Mysteries	
1	14	Mountain Rescue	
1	15	The Mountaineer	
•	. •		
2	1	Mystery Mountain (Mt. Waddington) and Great	
		Glaciers of Coast Mountains of Canada.	
2	2	The Mystery Mountain Region as a National Park	
2	2	The Myth of the White Buffalo	
2	2	New Challenges to Canadian Climbers	
2	2	Old Crooked Trees	
2	2	The Oldest Trees in Canada	
2	3	On the Trail with a Fraser Valley Pioneer	
2	3	Ornery From the Hoofs Up	
2	3	A Pacific Coast Pirate	
2	3	A Pact with Destruction	
2	3	Peaks at the Head of Pitt River	
2	3	The Phantom Storm	
2	4	Photography: various articles	

2	5	Pigs in Grizzly Pasture	
2	5	The Pipes of Pan. No. 2.	1912
2	5	[The Premier Group]	
2	5	The Rainbow Adventure	
2	5	Real Grizzly Trails	
2	5	A Rebel at Large	1913
2	5	A Remote Waterfall in the Coast Mountains of British	
		Columbia	
2	6	The Repentance of Tso-Loss	
2	6	The River Never Forgets	
2	6	The Sawtooth Group	
2	6	Second Complete Ascent of Mount Waddington	
2 2 2	6	Secret of Spruce River	
	6	Seeing Red in Thunderbird-Land	1011
2	7	The Seymour Trail	1914
2	7	Ski Adventures in the Coast Range	
2	7	Ski-ing Possibilities of Mt. Robson District	
2 2	7	The Sky Pilot	23 May 1920
2	7	The Sleeping Beauty (Mt. Crown)	
2	7	Snow and Ice Research Conference	
2	8	Sport of Mountain Storm	
2	8	Spring Ski-ing in Wedge Pass	
2	8	Stroking the Camel	
2	8	Summer Camp of B.C. Mountaineering Club	
2	8	Testing a Sense of Humor	
2	8	That Terrible Snow-peaked Range	
2	8	Those Mysterious Ice Worms	
2	8	To the Waddington Area "The Easy Way"	
2	8	The Twisted Face	
2	9	'Twixt Cloud and Sky	
2	9	Up Where Winter is Welcome	
2	9	A Veteran Guide Retires	
2	9	Vine Maple	
2	9	The Voice in the Mist	
2	9	Vulcan's Valley	
2 2	9	West Coast Pioneers	
2	9	A Western Road that Led to War	
2 2	10	When Courage Fails	
2	10	Why Not British Columbian Mountain Guides?	
2	10	A Wilderness Bridge	
2	10	Wilderness Riddles	
2 2 2	10	Wilderness Shoe Repairs	
2	10	Wilderness Underworld	
2	10	Wings to the Mountains	
2	10	A Woman Against a Grizzly	
2	10	Writing on the Wall	
2	10	Yellowhead Pass	
2	11	Untitled [Bear story]	
2	11	Untitled [Bear story]	

2 2 2 2 2 2	11 11 11 11 11 12	Untitled [Beginning Mountaineers] Untitled [Helicopter Rescue] Untitled [Mount Ida] Untitled [Mount Meslilloet] Untitled [Tenderfoot Climbers] Untitled and incomplete pieces
		Manuscripts: Full Length Fiction And Non-Fiction
3 3 3 3	1 2 3 4	Adventure Trails of British Columbia The Fighting Forty-Seventh. First draft The Fighting Forty-Seventh. Second draft Mountain Flowers of Canada. First draft
4 4 4	1 2 3	Mountain Flowers of Canada. Second draft The Mystery Mountain Adventure Mystery Mountain and the Coast Range/The Unknown Mountain
4	4	Mystery Mountain and the Coast Range/The
4	5	Unknown Mountain Mystery Mountain and the Coast Range/The Unknown Mountain
5 5 5	1 2 3	The Port O'Vanished Dreams Rocky Mountain Wanderings Skyline Lodge
6 6 6 6	1 2 3 4 5	The Shadow-Walker Western Wilderness Trails. Version 1 Western Wilderness Trails. Version 2 Wilderness Bears Untitled short story
7 7	1 2	Untrodden Sky Lines Western Adventurers
		Research Notes
8 8 8 8 8 8 8	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10	Adventurers Bears William Downie Capt. James Jones Walter Moberly Mountains and Photography Plants Plants, etc. Mount Waddington Miscellaneous

## Correspondence, Book Reviews, Poetry, Etc.

9 9 9 9 9 9 9	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	Correspondence Correspondence Alpine Club of Canada Alpine Club of Canada. Photographic Competitions British Glaciological Society British Columbia Mountaineering Club International Commission of Snow and Glaciers Sub-Committee on Snow and Ice Research Memoranda of Agreement with Christy and Moore	1928-1946 1947-1949 1929-1954 1939-1960 1949 1946-1947 1948 1947 and
9 9 9 9	10 11 12 13 14	Book Reviews Clippings Poetry Poetry Grub lists	1948
9	15	K. Capes, ed. Exploring Strathcona Park, Vancouver Island. From the diaries of Geoffrey B. Capes	1929-1950
9	16	Sir C.E. Denny. Four Hundred Miles Down the Peace River in a Dugout.	1908
9	17	Herbert E. Ives. An III-fated Summer in British Columbia.	1907
9	18	F.V. Longstaff. Notes for slide show.	1931
		Diaries, Notes And Correspondence By Phyllis B. Munday	
10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	Diaries Diaries Diaries Diaries Diaries Diaries Correspondence Alpine Club of Canada Lecture notes	1926-1930 1931-1932 1933-1936 1937 1938-1939 1940-1947 1939, 1949 1952-1953 1962-1965; 1970-1976
10 10	10 11	Biography Citation for Honourary Doctor of Laws, University of Victoria	1983
10 10	12 13	B.C. Woman first on Mt. Robson  Mountain memories	1924
11	1	Scrapbook containing newspaper clippings	[1910-1948]